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APPLIANC~'2 I)EIVlANUFACTURING
IRREV'OCA ltLE I--,:E1TER OF CREDIT

Letter ofCredilL\O,: 12 Date: October 12, 2015

This Irrevocable Letter or Credit l~ .'CliJg provided to Borrower, Tomorrow's Resources, me., by
Lender, Marion County StJte Ban:'; for the exclusive purpose of meeting financial assurance
requirements required by the Iowa Dc:'arllTlent of' Natural Resources, "IDNR", as set forth in IAC 567
Chapter 118.16 for closure care of "'~)rnorrow's Resources, Inc., located at 2080 McKimber St.,
Harvey, la, 50119,

Pursuant to IAC 567 Chapter 118,1Ci~" J"d", i'vfar:on County State Bank hereby certifies to IDNR that,
as the issuing institutiulI, bcls the ,I' \urity to issue Letters of Credit and that their operations are
regulated and eXllmiIlL:c1hy II h~tkr<ll ' . Stille .Agency. Thc Letter of Credit in this matter is issued for a
sum of up to an aggrcgalL: amount Ii' ' to exceed /! thousand dollars ($1,500.00) lawful money of the
United States.

This irrevocable Lettcr of Credit is l;; c:ci ive as of October 12, 2015, and shall expire on October 12,
2016. However, tlIe said expiratioll t:, '.: sldl be L,utomatically extended for a period of at least one year
from the origmal expiration dale ur lit ; eaftcr from my extended expiration date, unless at least 90 days
prior to such date, ivlarion County Stal<: Bank nOlities Tomorrow's Resources, Inc. and IDNR in writing,
by certified mail, that the Marion Cn' ;;lty State Bank elects not to renew the Letter of Credit for such
additional period.

Within 60 days of receipt of such rcl~\i fication, as evidence by the signed return receipt, Kevin Van
Weelden shall provide IDNR adequu!l: proof of Ldtemativc financial assurance in accordance with IAC
567 Chapter 118.16. If Kevin Vall V/c:clden does not extend the expiration date or establish alternative
fmancial assurance within GO days ;:1':er receipt of an expiration or submit a cancellation notice by
Marion County Stale Bunk, the .issl;~; or the 1.cLter of Credit shall deposit a sum equal to the full
available to be drawn under the LeUr:; or Credit Into a secured trust fund established by the Borrower.
The provision of lunds by the issuer (' t he Letter of Credit shall be considered an issuance of a loan to
the Borrower, and the terlllS 0[' tlw: 'oan shall be governed by this Letter of Credit or subsequent
agreement with Marion County Slaklank. The Lender and Borrow acknowledge that each will be
bound by the further requirements of' I, \C 567 Chapter 118.16(6)"d" in the event that proof of alternate
financial assurance is not provided.

In the event that either Lender or Bll; ; "lWc:r is purchased by another entity, the subsequent entity shall
assume all responsibilities uncleI' this :.etTer of CFcdit. Neither party shall take anyaction which may
prevent it from flllfilling its respollsi'::litics under this Letter of Credit, including, but not limited to,
altering its business practices to rcndr:r- incapable ofmaking payments or provide guarantees as provided
for herein.

We undertake to promptly honor you; ,.ight c1raft(s) drawn on us, indicating our Credit No. 12 for all or
part of this Credit if presented to our I dlice on or before the expiry date or any automatically extended
expiry date. The IDNR may draw un i:iis Letter of Credit in full or in part.

800 M3in Stw' ~,.. PO box 105 • Pella, lowa 50219
Lettet.nfCre<lit S3l1JP.Le , . p,\£C I Re~ UlS/08t'n: b41.b:l8.2191 • Fax: G'll.<2U,927~ • www.marioncountybank.com. Member ",uK

http://www.marioncountybank.com.
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__'Marion

~-: :~~:~ ~~n~~~derlaking5 not '" 'C> 'n any .g,eemcnt, rondition or
qualification. The obligation of Marion County State! lank lindt.:, :hi~; !.etter of Creriit is the individual
obligation of Marion County State Bank and is in no W,ly COl1liJ~ .:111 Upt1l1 reimhur:;crnent with respect
thereto.

In witness thereof, the Lender and Borrower have cxc~uled iilis :2ltcr o!' Credit under their respective
hands and seals, this 12th day of October ,20! 5 .

The persons whose signatures appear below hereby cen i fy that tll . .' are clulhor-ized 10 execute this Letter
of Credit on behalf of the Borrower and Lender.

This letter of credit hereby replaces and makes null & void, LeU:' of Credit #11: issued May 17,2011
by this financial institution.

Signature:

Name:

I~)JL -_---_..

rC(JI'(lilmle Seal]

Signature: _

Name: _ Tit. _

Marion County State Bank
Lender

Signature:

Name:

0JJ0-~
~~krr-'A - :J:~clJ~_t'~s

(Cor[J1mile Seal]

'fi:

Signature: __ -'-- _

Name: -'- _ .,"
1 It.

800 Main Street • pO Box j(F) • l'cl!: 1m'.';) ')()?19 R' 1\5108
Letlq."qfCn:\lit Sa'!lp,le 1"!1l~2. e'iiw! Ut'n: b41.b~8.2t91 • Fax: 641.628.927~ • w\,/w,rn:ll'Iul,uUlllYI),irlk.ulIlI' Member "'UK
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LETTER FROM C}\'lNEI<./OPERATORREFERRING
'TO EXEClr"r~D I.JETTER OF CREDIT

October 12, 2015

Iowa Departmel1t ufNalural I'~csuul~'
Planning, Permitting & [ngil1L:Crjll~ ~ Vl~;CS

Wallace State Olliec Building
502 East 9th Street ~
Des Moines, IA 50:, I9

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter shall Sl:rVL:as l1otice, pUiS,:,
Inc. and Kevin Van WccldCl1 ,lIT !l1'()','

estabiished on Octobcr 12, 2015 I'l'! T
Hundred dollars (5 I ,SOO.OO) h\".r'u[ i.)

care of the TornoITo\\" s Resollrccs, II

The name and address 01' the !emf iog

Marion County Stale Dank
Institution
800 Main St.
Address
Pella, Iowa 5021 \)
City, State
641-628-2191
Phone

A copy of the execuled I_cttcr ur C'C, I
retained in our office.

If you have any questions rcgiudillg
Judkins, 641-62f<21'~91.

\ ". \ '\
Sincerel\ '\ \\\\\

~ \) " \.oj '--U~yJj.H"
Kevin Van Weelden, TO/Jlorrow's Rc,\'
Enclosure

t tu LAC ~67 Chapter 118.16(6)"d", that Tomorrow's Resources,
iilg linanc:aLassurancebyLetterofCreditNo. 12 ,
'IW(rO\v's RCSOUiCCS, Inc. in an amount of One-Thousand, Five-
!ICY of tIle Unitt:d States. These funds are restricted for closure
located at 2080 McKirnber St., Harvey, IA 50119.

,:tittltion i:: ilS follows:

11,IS been cllCIosed with this correspondence and a copy has been

is lc:tlcr ()" the executed Letter of Credit, please contact Robert

rc:c,", fnc,

uoo Maill StI\' . PO Box 105 ' Pella,lowa 50219
letl~f~~~\1.21 (ll • F,lX: (ii;.I. )1J.~u1:~f'\. WWW.Tn3Tioncountybank.com. Memblrm~lSI08

http://WWW.Tn3Tioncountybank.com.
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LETfERFROM FINANCIAL NSI'rrlJI'ION
REFERRING TO EXECUTl~D LF L~rE]{OF CREDIT

_~ __ ~~ ~~=======" .."~'.,~=,_"."n c-,,,,,-,=,====- __,.:,-,r--=,o,,,,,,,,.~_~==

October 12, 2015

Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Planning, Pemiitting & Engineering Services
Wallace State Office Building
502 East 9th Street
Des Moines, IA 50319

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter shall serve as notice, that the newly issued kt(er of c; Ii!. fi 12. Dated October 12,2015, by
Marion County State Bank, 800-Main St., Pella, IOW~t on bch:li i (Toillonow's Rcsources, Inc., 2080
McKimber St., Harvey, Iowa shall replace and nullify ict1er of c <lit 11111l1;1Cr I], Dated May 17, 2011
by and between the same parties.

The name and address of the lending institution is as foilows:

Marion County State Bank
Institution
800 Main St.
Address
Pella, Iowa 50219
City, State
641-628-2191
Phone

A copy of the executed Letter of Credit has becn CIlc\o:;cd wit)1 II correspondcnce al1d a copy has been
retained in our office.

If you have any questions regarding this lettcr or thc ,'xccutcd I ltCI' of Credit pkasc contact Robert
Judkins, 641-628-2191.

Sincerely, n _n fl. ' , ~
~'O~~

Robert A. Judkins, Vice President, Marion CO/llliy Star,' Halik
Enclosure

. 800 Main Street. PO 130:-: Hi) , Pt"11 ] () V,I ,1 "CJ219
Lett~Credit S.,lIllJP.le . l'"g" 3. Re~.ulS/08

t"n: b41.bZ8,2191 • Fax: 641.628.927'.J • \V'..V.'.JtI,H.,Ji lUlllyiJ,Jllk.clJifJ. '\'lunber rUIC
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Appliance Deman ufactuting Zoning Verification :Form

To Whom ItMay Concern:

r am in the process of applying for an appliam:e deml::lnufactunng peIUlit through the Iowa
Department of Natural Resources. Department permit requirements include conformation from the
zoning department that my facility meets zoning requirements for appliance dcmanufacturing and
verification that the property is located above the 100 year flood plain.
Towa Code Chapter 118 states that all appliances must be demanufactured before being recycled or.
disposed of. Appliance demanufacturing consists of ensurulg proper removal and disposal of
electrical components containing PCB lS, refrigerant; and mercury switches.

Zipcode~~

, .7:o,.....2bCity

My appliance demanut"actoritlg facility is located at:.----.
Name LOm6t.'oJSe..SDu.-fL<2..$'
Street Address -z.. ()

.~ 0-...( U f.<'''- f. 7
I request that you please fill out (he information below and return to:

Iowa Departrnent of Natural Resources
Encrgy and Waste.Managemcllt
AWl: Sue Johnson
502 Eo 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319
Fax 515;:l8f-8895

~~~ .. ' .. "******************~******************.**************.************ •••••••••• ***.*****************
_ ._~ ~ ZonlngJlepJlrJment_. --- ---

D
D

r have reviewed zoning requirements [or the property listcd above and: (CheckalJ that.apply)

I verify that the property is Located abovethe 100 year flood plam and is properly zoned for: ~ o!t:#cv~
~PPliance de~anUfactUriljg. . . .... . . . '. . .. .~

fhe property IS not zoned correctly and 1S locatcd ill the 100 year flood zone. Please see comments
below. --. ..............:-:~_--

D The property is not zoned for appliance demanfacturing activity, please see conunents below.

Comments:

Zoning Official Signature .. .... , _

Phone Number ..._ .. _.._ Date _

IDNR zoning fann 2/07
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MARION COUNTY
ZONING DEPARTMENT

Marlon County Courthouse
214 E Main
Knoxville IA 50138
(641) 828-2243

September 25, 2015

Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Energy and Waste Management
Attn: Sue Johnson
502 E. 9th St.
Des Moines, lA 50319

To Whom it May Concern:

It lsthe opinion of the Marion County Zoning Department that the following location:
2080 Mc Kimber 81.
Harvey,.IA 50119

Owned by A.S.K. LLC -- ..,-----

The area is zoned ~M--2 . Salvage y~ds ate allowed in an M-2 zone.

If there are any questions reg~rding this matter please feel free to contact my office at the
Marion County CourthoWle.

,.
Sin7J;Y'. f . I

Vf. flfJ:/M!J
Melissa Poffenbarger
Marion County Zoning


